03
-0
33
0-
04
86
/B
-0

Technical data
Nominal voltage 500 V
Test voltage min. 2.2 kV (core/braiding)
Diameter of Cu wires > 0.15 mm
Protective braid resistance < 18.2 Ω/km
Nominal temperature +195 °C
Min. installation temperature -20 °C
Bending radius min. 5 x external diameter
Weight < 160 g/m
Explosion protection
Ex protection type II 2GD  EEx e II  IP 6X
Certification LCIE 06 ATEX 0006 U
Selection chart EKL medium
Designation Ω/km Outside Order no.
at +20 °C diameter
EKL medium 01R9 1.9 8.351) 27-5821-562701R9
EKL medium 02R9 2.9 7.251) 27-5821-562702R9
EKL medium 04R4 4.4 5.991) 27-5821-562704R4
EKL medium 07R2 7.2 5.431) 27-5821-562707R2
EKL medium 11R7 11.7 4.691) 27-5821-562711R7
EKL medium 0025 25 4.351) 27-5822-56270025
EKL medium 31R5 31.5 4.681) 27-5822-562731R6
EKL medium 0050 50 4.351) 27-5822-56270050
EKL medium 0080 80 4.091) 27-5822-56270080